December 26, 2021
Releases
PostalOne! System Release 54.0.0.0
2021-2022 Price Change
Facility Access and Shipment Tracking Release 52.0.0.0
Package Platform Release 3.0.0.0
Program Registration Release 23.0.0.0
Release Notes

Mail.dat
(.sfr - Special Fees/Charges Record)
ServiceType Code L1 L2 L4
Mail.XML
(PostageStatementCreateRequest
ExtraServiceData)
ServiceCode L1 L2 L4
Shipping Services File (SSF) Extra Service Code 881 882 883
Indicium Creation Record (ICR) Extra Service Code 881 882 883
Table 9 - Applicable Codes for Non-Standard Parcel Sizes (by File Type)
The thresholds will be parameter-driven to be easily configurable. Pricing can be driven by the length, volume, or
both. For example, pricing for a package with length 23 inches, width 15 inches, height 15 inches, and volume 2.99
cubic feet would be calculated by adding the fee associated with both the length and the volume to the base price.
Postage statement changes would be needed to accommodate this proposed change. New lines would be added in
Section S for all impacted mail classes.
Postage Statement Line   Description
S46 Nonstandard Fee – None/Origin > 22 inches and ≤ 30 inches
S47 Nonstandard Fee – DNDC/DSCF > 22 inches and ≤ 30 inches
S48 Nonstandard Fee – DDU/Hub > 22 inches and ≤ 30 inches
S49 Nonstandard Fee – None/Origin > 30 inches
S50 Nonstandard Fee – DNDC/DSCF > 30 inches
S51 Nonstandard Fee – DDU/Hub > 30 inches
S52 Nonstandard Fee – None/Origin > 2 cubic feet
S53 Nonstandard Fee – DNDC/DSCF > 2 cubic feet
S54 Nonstandard Fee – DDU/Hub > 2 cubic feet
S55 Nonstandard Fee > 22" </= 30"
S56 Nonstandard Fee > 30"
S57 Nonstandard Fee > 2 Cubic Ft
Table 10 - New Postage Statement Lines for Non-Standard Parcel Size Fees
The proposed change would apply to electronic submissions, eVS, Postal Wizard, BMEU submissions, and hard-
copy postage statements (including downloads). Non-standard Package Volume and Length fee data would be
reflected in PostalOne! System reporting and would be transmitted to downstream systems, including Enterprise
Payment System (EPS). 22712-R, 22548-R, 22549-R, 22550-R, 22551-R, 22570-R, 22571-R, 22572-R, 22573-R, 22574-R, 22600-R,
22613-R, 22614-R, 22616-R, 22617-R, 22644-R, 22645-R, 22646-R, 22648-R, 22649-R, 22650-R, 22651-R, 22652-R, 22653-R, 22656-R, 22657-
R, 22713-R, 22714-R, 22715-R, 22717-R, 22741-R, 22742-R, 22746-R, 22747-R, 22748-R, 22749-R, 22666-R, 22667-R, 22668-R, 22669-R,
22677-R, 22678-R, 22679-R, 22680-R, 22698-R, 22699-R, 22700-R
External
December 26 2021 Release Notes 12/26/2021 Page 6 of 15
Copyright © 2021 USPS. All rights reserved.
4.3 Proposed Dimensional Data Non-Compliance Fee    [ Delayed until April 3, 2022 ]
ALERT:  Implementation of the proposed “Dimensional Data Non-Compliance” fee will be
delayed until April 3, 2022.
The Postal Service is considering the creation of a non-compliance fee to be imposed for packages with missing or